0 5000 10000 15000 20000 25000 m³/h
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
400
450
500
550
600
650
700
750
800
850
900
950
1000
1050
1100
1150
1200
1250
Pa
Pressure Pa
10V
7.5V
7V
6V
5V
//
ηmax
Required working point
Flow Q 14171 m³/h
Pressure Δp 947 Pa
Ambient temperature tMED 20 °C
Operating point
Flow Q 14171 14171 m³/h
Static pressure ΔpST 947 947 Pa
Dynamic pressure ΔpD 90 90 Pa
Total pressure ΔpTOT 1037 1037 Pa
Absorbed power PABS 5339 5341 W
Current IABS 8.56 8.57 A
Instantaneous Rotational Speed n 1657 1657 rpm
Speed v 12.24 12.24 m/s
Static efficiency ηST 69.8 69.8 %
Total efficiency ηTOT 76.5 76.4 %
SFP SFP 1356 1357 W/m3/s
Regulation - - EC
Sound power level 63Hz 125Hz 250Hz 500Hz 1kHz 2kHz 4kHz 8kHz Σ
inlet - LWA5 71 79 89 87 86 83 76 68 93
outlet - LWA6 65 76 87 86 86 82 76 68 92
emitted - LWA2 65 76 87 86 86 82 76 68 92
Sound pressure level 63Hz 125Hz 250Hz 500Hz 1kHz 2kHz 4kHz 8kHz Σ
inlet - LPA5 57 65 75 73 72 69 62 54 79
outlet - LPA6 51 62 73 72 72 68 62 54 78
emitted - LPA2 51 62 73 72 72 68 62 54 78
Sound pressure level calculated from the parameters
distance from the fan 3m, slope coefficient Q: 2, sound wave interference, equivalent absorption area 200m2 Sabine
0 5000 10000 15000 20000 25000 m³/h
0
1000
2000
3000
4000
5000
6000
7000
W
Power input W
0 5000 10000 15000 20000 25000 m³/h
0
20
40
60
80
100
Static efficiency %
0 5000 10000 15000 20000 25000 m³/h
0
400
800
1200
1600
2000
Rotation speed rpm
Nominal parameters
Maximum Airflow Volume QMAX 25000 m³/h
Maximum Static Pressure ΔpMAX 1081 Pa
Nominal power PNOM 4300 W
Nominal Rotational Speed n 1700 rpm
Nominal current INOM 6.9 A
Nominal voltage INOM 400 V
Number of phases ~ 3
Nominal frequency fNOM 50 Hz
Diameter Ø 640 mm
Unit weight m 70 kg
Maximum Achievable Rotational Speed nMAX 1700 rpm
Maximum power consumption PMAX 5454 W
Maximum current consumption IMAX 9 A
Minimum operating temperature tOPmin -30 °C
Maximum operating temperature tOPmax 60 °C
Number of Motor Poles pole - x
Motor type EC
Type of motor control EC
Motor insulation class F
Motor protection class IP54
B3P640-EC188-910
Symbol: Number of pieces:1
AFL MOTORS EUROPE G. Perestaj sp.k.
Chwaszczyńsk 49, Gdynia 81-571
NIP: 586 237 09 21, REGON: 389443820
phone. 48 505 502 515
Generated
02025-07-28 10:00:01
afl.cloudair.tech
Dimensions [mm]
C
D
C D
B
A
A B C D
640 579 730 662
B3P640-EC188-910
Symbol: Number of pieces:1
AFL MOTORS EUROPE G. Perestaj sp.k.
Chwaszczyńsk 49, Gdynia 81-571
NIP: 586 237 09 21, REGON: 389443820
phone. 48 505 502 515
Generated
02025-07-28 10:00:01
afl.cloudair.tech